
Signature of Tenderer         Company’s Round Seal     Date:                  Place:                                                                       
Page 1 of 2                                                

 

 

PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED 
CORPORATE OFFICE 

Nana Mava Road, Laxminagar, RAJKOT – 360004. 
CIN  U40102GJ2003SGC042908 

Phone : (0281) 2380425     Fax : (0281) 2380428. 
_Rural Circle  office, Nana Mava Road, Laxminagar, RAJKOT – 

360004. 
FAX : (0281) 2370566    PHONE: (0281) 2370561/62/65 

Tender No.RRC/T-2/Tender/2022-23/17/11126 Dt.31/12/22 (TLE-4) 
  
The Superintending Engineer (O&M), Rural Circle, Rajkot invites On line Tenders for the Carting 
of 10000 Nos. of 8 Meter PSC Poles from Seth Construction- Supedi Pole Factory and any 
other pole factory of PGVCL to any location of PGVCL. 
Tender Papers & Specifications may be downloaded from Web site https://pgvcl.nprocure.com 
(For view, down load and on line submission) and PGVCL web site www.pgvcl.com (For view & 
down load only). Tender fee& EMD is to be accepted by RTGS/NEFT or cash payment amt. up to 
Rs.10000/- or payment through DD/Banker’s cheque. Proof of same (scanned copy) is to be 
uploaded with the online bid. In case of payment made through cash payment/DD/Banker’s 
cheque original cash receipt/DD/Banker’s cheque paid may be submission in Preliminary bid 
cover, for respective tender. All the relevant documents of tenders towards Tender fee & EMD (In 
case of cash payment/DD/Banker’s cheque original cash receipt/DD/Banker’s cheque) to be 
submitted physically shall be received only by Registered Post A.D. or Speed Post addressed to 
“Superintending Engineer (O&M)), PASCHIM GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LTD.,Rajkot Rural Circle 
Office,Rajkot. 
“NO COURIER SERVICE OR HAND DELIVERY” will be allowed. The tender detail is as below:- 
Sr. 
No.  

Description  Detail 

1 Tender No. 
RRC/T-2/Tender/2022-23/17/11126  
Dt.31/12/22 

2 Name of work 

Carting of 10000 Nos. of 8 Meter PSC Poles 
from Seth Construction- Supedi Pole Factory 
and any other pole factory of PGVCL to any 
location of PGVCL.. 

3 Quantity of poles to be transported 10000 Nos.  

4 Time limit 12 months 

5 Tender Fees (Non Refundable) Rs.1000+Rs.180/-GST= Rs.1180/- 

5A Estimated cost Rs.15,85,560 /- 

6 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
Amount   

Rs. 15900/- 

7 

Online Preliminary, Technical & 
Price bid i.e. On line (e-tendering) 
tender/offer  submission last date 
(This is mandatory) 

Dt. 17.05.23 up to 18.00 Hrs. 

8 
Relevant documents Physically 
submission date (By Registered Post 
A.D. or  Speed Post only)   

On or before Dt.19/05/2023 dt. up to 
18.00 Hrs.  

9 
Date of opening of Tender Fee & 
EMD Cover Documents Physical as 

DT.20/05/2023 at 11.00 Hrs.  
(if possible) 



Signature of Tenderer         Company’s Round Seal     Date:                  Place:                                                                       
Page 2 of 2                                                

 

well as online  

10 
Date of opening of Technical Bid 
Physical as well as online  

DT.20/05/2023 at 11.10 Hrs.  
(if possible) 

11 Date of On line Opening of Price Bid  
DT.22/05/2023 at 11.00 Hrs. 
(if possible) 

 
IMPORTANT:  
(a) Tender fees & EMD fees paid proof document scanned copy is to be uploaded with the online 
bid only.In case of payment made through DD/Banker’s cheque/cash payment (up to 10,000/-) 
original cash receipt/DD/Banker’s cheque paid towards Tender Fee and EMD to be submitted 
physically in sealedcover on OR before due date and time by RPAD/speed post only. Otherwise the 
offer will not be considered and no further communication in the matter will be entertained.   
(b)  It is sole responsibility of the bidder that the uploaded scanned documents (in PDF form) 
remain legible and should not be password protected. 
 © Bidder has to upload scanned copies of original (notarized/self-attested copies of original-as 
specified in tender condition) documents with online bid.  
(d) If any deviation found in Data/Details/Documents between on line and physically submitted 
documents (Tender fee and EMD) of bidder, offer of the same shall be liable for rejection at the 
discretion of PGVCL. 
 
Further bidders are requested to submit Technical bid documents and price – bid (Schedule – B) 
on-line only and not to submit in physical form(Except tender fees & EMD proof in case of  
payment made through cash receipt/DD/Banker’s cheque).This is mandatory. If it is submitted 
in physical form, same will not be opened and only on -line submitted bids will be considered for 
evaluation. 
 
Note:- Bidders should be in touch with websites https://pgvcl.nprocure.com&www.pgvcl.com for 
information regarding revision/corrigendum/Amendment in tender till due date of online 
submission and thereafter. No separate information shall be sent in this regards and also will not 
be published in newspaper. 
 
Any technical questions, information & clarification that may be required pertaining to this inquiry 
should be referred to Superintending Engineer, Paschim Gujarat Vij Company Ltd. Rajkot Rural 
circle Office, Nana Mava main road, Laxminagar, Rajkot 360 004. 
 
PGVCL reserves the right to reject any OR all tenders without assigning any reasons thereof.  
                                                                                                   

 

 

 
[  

                                                                  Superintending Engineer (O&M) 
                                                                 PGVCL, RURAL Circle office, RAJKOT 

 
 


